

04/11/2013

Madison County Board Of Supervisors Attn: Lisa Mayo

Please accept this communication as a non-binding Letter of Agreement between Madison River Oaks Medical Center (hereinafter referred to as "MROMC"), and Madison County Board of Supervisors (MS), (hereinafter referred to as "client"). MROMC will provide client on-site screening services more specifically described herein. Additional service selections may be modified as agreed upon by both parties.

ON-SITE SCREENINGS & SERVICES

 Healthy Direction Screen to include Vitals (Height, Weight, Blood Pressure, Body Mass Index, Simple Lab such as Cholesterol (Total/HDL/LDL) or Glucose/Triglycerides
Individual MyBioCheck Report Card
Company Aggregate MyBioCheck Report Card
The fee for the on-site screening program is \$20.00 per person.

During scheduled open enrollment meetings during the month of August, an MROMC wellness representative will attend all schedule meetings and promote the Healthy Direction Screening Event to take place a later date. Employees will have the opportunity to sign up for participation in the screening events. Following all meetings, MRMOC and client will confirm dates and times for each department/area to hold the on-site screenings. The individual location are as follows: The Madison County Detention Center, The Madison County Sherriff's Department, Madison County Justice Court, Madison County Ridgeland Office, Madison County Road Department, and Chancery office in Canton.

On the scheduled event dates, MROMC clinical staff and wellness coordinators will set up at the various locations. Each individual will participate in the on-site screening through collection of vitals as described, approved lab and the MyBioCheck application tool. Each individual will receive a personalized report card. Individuals identified as needing additional medical follow up will be counseled and follow up appointments will be scheduled (if indicated and appropriate). Within two weeks following the event, the Madison County HR Director will receive an aggregate report card which will include data from all locations. Based on this needs assessment, MROMC will provide Madison County with specific educational programming on a quarterly basis.

The intent of this relationship is to develop a proactive team approach to managing the health and wellbeing of your associates. It is our desire to build a long term partnership that will ultimately create a healthier work place which contributes to a more healthy community. As the sole comprehensive health care provider in the county, it is the desire of Madison River Oaks to serve as the catalyst for improved health throughout the primary area.

This agreement shall be valid upon the date signed by the last party below, shall be valid for a term of one year, and shall automatically renew on the terms and conditions set forth herein, unless otherwise terminated by either party for any reason upon thirty (30) days' written notice.

If the terms are acceptable, please sign both of the original documents and return an executed copy to me. We look forward to providing this service to your institution.

Glen M. Silverman Chief Executive Officer

AGREED:

Madison County Board of Supervisors

By: _____

Title: _____

Date: _____